
Cheriton Parish Council 
 

Meeting Dates 2024/25 
 

All meetings will be at Cheriton Village Hall and start at 7.00pm. 
 
Members of the public are very welcome to attend. 
 
 

Meeting Date 

Tuesday 14th May 2024 - Annual Meeting of the Parish Council 
 

Tuesday 11th June 2024 
 

Tuesday 19th July 2024 
 

Tuesday 10th September 2024 
 

Tuesday 18th October 2024 
 

Tuesday 12th November 2024 
 

Tuesday 10th December 2024 
 

Tuesday 14th January 2025 
 

Tuesday 11th March 2025 
 

Tuesday 8th April 2025 
 

Tuesday 13th May 2025 - Annual Meeting of the Parish Council 
 

 
 
 
 
Additionally, the Annual Parish Meeting for the community will be held on Tuesday 22th April 2025.  


